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CANCELL.\'fiON BY n,QRIDA. PIIBLIC SERVICE CC:IOUSSION OF PAY 

TELEPHONE CER'I'I fiCATE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 2:i-4 , 0161 , 
f'.A.C., R&Gtlt.ATORY ASSESSMENT f'EES; T£L£CaoruNICATIONS 
CONPANI&S 

DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCJ(ET NO. 

U Ol•TC - .ANISABEL RABELO ' ROBERTO RABELO 
981503-TC - ROBERT D. EGOZI 
981562-TC- ESCOBAR'S GULF, INC. 

AQINDA: 01/19/99 - REGULAR AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION -
INTER.ESTED PERSONS KAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DA'I'I:S: NONE 

SPECIAL IN8'J'IWCTION8 1 NONE 

fiLl HAM& AKD LOCATION : S:\PSC\CKV\WP\98150l . RCK 

1.) Docke t 1981501-TC - Anisabel Rabolo ' Roberto Rabolo -
Thia co=pany obtained Certificate Number 5413 on 08/ 13/97. The 
Diviaion o f ~niatration sent the 1997 requ1atory aaaessment fee 
(RAF) notice by certified mail. The United States Postal Service 
(USPS) returned the unopened envelope staaped •return to sender• 
and ~unclaimed.- Tho envelope indicates tho USPS atto=pted 
delivery on 12/13/97 and 12/18/97. The Division ot Admlnistration 
notified staff by ...or andua that this company did •t pay its 1997 
RAf'a, plus statutory penaltiee and interest for thv year 1997. As 
ot December 30, 1998, the ~Y J.u not paid the paet due a1110unt. 
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·~, NOS. 9815041lc, 981503-TC, 981562-TC ... 
M'f£: Jl\NUAJ\Y 7, 1999 

2.) Docket 1981503-TC - Robert D. &oolti - Thh colllpany 
obtained Certificate NUlllber 5127 on 04/11/97 . Tho Division of 
Adla.iniatration 11nt tho 1997 RAF notice by certified Nail. Tho 
USPS retu.rrl*1 the unopened envelope ata.=ped " return t o sender" and 
"uncla!.ed.• The envelope indicates the USPS attempted delivery on 
12/ 13/97 and 12/26/97. Tbe Division o f Administra tion notified 
staff by memorandum that this company did not pay ita 1997 RAFs, 
plus statutory penalties and interest tor the year 1997. As of 
December 30, 1998, t ho CO=P&nY has not paid the peat duo amount. 

3.) Docket 1981562-TC - Escobar's Gulf, I nc. - This company 
obtained Certificate Nlllllber 2603 on 12/05/90. ':'!le Division of 
Administration sent tho 1997 RAJ' notice by certified aail. The 
USPS did not return the receipt o r unopened envelope. Tho Div1a1on 
o f ~niatration notUied ataff by ae110ranc!-.:.a that thia company 
did not pay ita 1997 ~ra, plus statutory penalties and interest 
tor tho years 1991, 1992, 1994, and 1997 . A! of December 30, 1999 , . 
t he co=pany has not paid the past due amount. 

Staff beli eves the following recommendations are appropriate. 

DIICQIIIQN Of IIIUJ8 

ISSUE 1 1 Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel tho 
pay telephone certificates iaaued to each company listed on paoe 5 
tor apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative 
Code, Requlatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies? 

Rl'' I~QN: Yea. The Commission should impose a $500 fi ne or 
cancel each company' s certificate as listed on paoe 5 if tho fino 
and the requletory aaaeaamont fees, inc1udino statutory penalties 
and interest, are not received by the C0111111iaaion within five 
business daya after the conclusion o f the 21 day proteat period. 
The tine ahou1d be paid to the Florida Public Service Commiasio~ 
and forwarded to the Office o f the Comptrolle r for deposit in tho 
St:at:e General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364. 28511), Florida 
Statutes. It the C•: I aaion' a Or der io not protested and tho fino 
and requlatory assessment fees, includino statutor y penalties and 
interest, are not received, the pay telephone certi f i cate numbo~s 
lie ted on paoe 5 should be canceled with an et'toctl vc dote o r 
December 31, 1998. (Iller) 
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~~T NOS. 98150~C, 981503-TC, 981562-TC .. 
DATE: J~Y 1, 19~9 

S'l.U'f N!'' ·I III: Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment tees by January 30 ot 
the subsequent year tor telecaallnications companies, and provides 
tor penAlties and interest as outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, tor any delinquent amounts . 

Start was notified by the Division ot Administration that each 
ot the pay telephone providers listed on page 5 had not paid their 
1997 requlat.ory ueeasaent tees, plus statutory penalties and 
interest. Therefore, the co.paniea have tailed to comply with Rule 
25- 4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Teleco=munications Companies. 

Accordio.IJly, stat! rec01111D.ends that the Co~:~~~~iaaion assess a 
$500 tine tor failure to comply with the C tssion rules or cancel 
the companies respective certificate nuabers it the tine and the 
regulatory aaseaeaent tees, along with statutory penalties and 
interest, are not paid within five business days after the 
conclusion ot the 21 day protest period. The tine ahould be paid 
to the Florida Publl c Service COIIIaiaaion and forwarded to the 
Office ot the COmptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
FUnd pursuant to Section 364,28511), Florida Statutes. It the 
Co~iaaion's Order is not protested and the tine and regulatory 
assessment tees, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, the certificate nu=bera listed on page 5 should be 
canceled with an effective date ot December 31, 1990. 
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~~T NOS. 98150~, 981503-TC, 981:62-TC ... 
DATE: ~y 7, 1999 

I 9 'P' 2: Should these dockets be closed? 

Rl• a IIP'lftTICif: Yea, it no penon whose substantial interests aro 
affected files a protest withir. 21 days of the issuance date of tho 
order, tho Order will bacome final. Upon payment or the t inos and 
tees, or cancellation or tho certi ficate, these dockets should bo 
closed. A protest in one docket should not prevent the action in 
a separate docket f rom bocomin; final. (McKinney) 

sv.n Nf•I.JIJI; Whether atatf'a reco-ondation on Issue 1 is 

approved or denied, tho resul t will be a proposed a;ency action 
order. If no timely protest to tbe :•reposed aqoncy action is tiled 
within 21 days or the date or iasuance of the Order, those dockets 
should be closed upon payment or the tines and toes, or upon 
cancellation or the certificates. A protest in one docket should 
not prevent the action in a aopLrate docket from becominq final. 
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-~T tiOS. 98150~, 981503-TC, 981562-TC • 
DATE: J :I\NUARY 7, 1999 

PQC!SU typ. PBQYlP'I! SIUJVSAU NO· 

tllSOl·TC An1ubel ~lo & Mberto ~lo 5411 

tiUOl-TC Robert D. I90tl 5127 

9tl H2-TC &.ac obar' • GUl f , Inc. U 0 3 
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